

SC no. 205/19
State vs. Md. Swaleen Khan
FIR No. 9/17
PS Bhajanpura

03.09.2019

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail along with Sh. M. A. Ashraf,
Advocate.

Neither SHO nor SI Prem Pal who has been deputed by him, is present. Let fresh notice be issued to SHO PS Bhajanpura to confirm in case the charge-sheet has been filed in the cross case as referred in order dated 02.08.2019.

An application has been filed on behalf of accused for placing on record copy of FIR no. 11/17, PS Bhajanpura, u/S 384/394/34 IPC (the cross case alleged to have been registered at the instance of accused).

At the request of counsel for accused, put up for consideration of charge on 25.09.2019.

(A. K. Mendiratta)
District and Sessions Judge (NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/03.09.2019