

SC No. 205/19
State vs. Mohd. Swaleen Khan
FIR No. 9/17
PS: Bhajanpura

06.03.2020

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused Mohd. Swaleen Khan on bail with Sh. M.A. Ashraf,
Advocate.

Heard on charge.

A prima facie case for the offence punishable u/s 308 IPC is made out against accused Md. Swaleen Khan. The charge for the offence punishable u/s 308 IPC is framed against the accused to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up on **01.05.2020** for prosecution evidence.

Public witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Dr. Sudhir Kumar Jain)
District and Sessions Judge(NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/06.03.2020