

SC No.205/2019
STATE Vs. MOHD. SWALEEN KHAN
FIR No.09 /2017
PS (Bhajan Pura)

25.11.2023

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to attend a programme (under the aegis of Mediation and Conciliation Project Committee, Supreme court of India MCPC) at Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka.

Present: Sh. Maqsood Ahmed, Chief PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.

PWs HC Arvind and Ct. Devender are present.
Put up for the purpose fixed on 07.12.2023.

(Reader)/25.11.2023