

SC 205/2019
STATE Vs. MOHD. SWALEEN KHAN
FIR no. 09 /2017
PS Bhajan Pura

13.03.2024

Present: Sh. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Swaleen Khan is absent, though on bail.
PW ASI Arvind Pathak is present.

Accused has not appeared despite calls. be awaited till 12:00
pm.

(Ankita Lal)
ASJ /(FTC)N.E. KKD, Delhi
13.03.2024

At 12:00 pm

Present: Sh. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Swaleen Khan is absent, though on bail.
PW ASI Arvind Pathak is present.

Accused Mohd. Swaleen Khan has not appeared despite
repeated calls since morning.

Let NBW be issued against the accused and notice to his
surety through SHO concerned for NDOH.

PW ASI Arvind Pathak is discharged unexamined for today
and he be summoned afresh for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **07.05.2024.**

(Ankita Lal)
ASJ /(FTC)N.E. KKD, Delhi
13.03.2024