

13 SC 205/2019
STATE Vs. MOHD. SWALEEN KHAN
FIR No. 09/2017
PS: Bhajan Pura

10.07.2025

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Swaleen Khan is produced from JC.
Sh. Jai Kumar Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused.

Statement of accused u/s 313 Cr. PC could not be
recorded due to paucity of time.

Put up for 19.08.2025.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/10.07.2025