

7 SC 205/2019
STATE Vs. MOHD. SWALEEN KHAN
FIR No. 09/2017
(Bhajan Pura)

28.02.2026

Present: Sh. Parveen Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the state.
Accused Swaleen produced from JC.
Sh. Jai Kumar Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused.

Since, the regular PP of this court is on leave, put up for
same purpose on **10.03.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/28.02.2026